Women’s Scores: 1. Princeton 168; 2. Harvard 108'%; 3. Penn 84; 4. Yale 80% ; 5. Dartmouth 57; 6. Cornell 54; 7. Brown 27; 8. Barnard 9.

100-meter dash

1. Doug Harris

2. Willie Hosch

3. Chafles Flemming
4. Jim Lem

5. Greg Hofstetter

200-meter dash
1. Willie Hosch
2. Doug Harris
3. Carter

400-meter dash
1. Jeff Hill

2. Dwayne Jeanes
3. Dave Bailey

800-meter run

1. Kwabena Gyasi-Twum

2. Joe Seeley
3. Brad Bunney
4. Bob Diaz

1.500-meter run
1. Shawn O’Neal
2. Eric Schuler
3. Cliff Sheehan

SK run

1. Keith Hampton
2. Jim Sapienza
3. David Olds

5. Harv Robison

10K run

1. Gordon Christie
2. David Olds

3. Jon Sycamore
4. Wille McCool
5. John Gaudoiso

110-meter Hurdles
1. Kelly Brothers

2. Hubbard

3. Smith

4. Wayne Rose

5. Hampstead

400-meter Hurdles
1. Peter Arduino

2. Jay Lesch

3. Hershberger

Men’s HeptagonalOutdoor Track & Field Championships « May 1-2, 1982
Memorial Field (Hanover, N.H.)
Men’s Scores: 1. Princeton 76Y2; 2. Navy 48; 3. Dartmouth 39'%; 4. Penn 37'5; 5. Harvard 35; 6. Army 29; 7. Cornell 27;8. Brown 18; 9. Columbia 5; 10. Yale 4%.

MEN

Penn
Navy
Cornell
Cornell
Cornell

Navy
Penn
Brown

Penn
Havard
Cornell

Dartmouth
Yale
Havard
Cornell

Dartmouth
Harvard
Harvard

Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Princeton
Cornell

Princeton
Princeton
Columbia
Navy
Dartmouth

Brown
Army
Navy
Cornell
Cornell

Princeton
Cornell
Brown

Memorial Field (Hanover, N.H.)

10.76

21.1

46.60
47.13
47.86

1:49.29

1:50.5

3:47.30
3:47.60
3:48.20

14:26.64

30:05.31
30:22.72
30:37.11
30:43.27
30:46.53

14.22

14.87

51.75

Heptagonal Women’s Outdoor Track & Field Championships ¢ April 16-17, 1982

MEN
3K Steeplechase
1. Bill Kovach Navy
2. Rob Quinn Princeton
3. Glenn Wortmann Princeton
4. Matt Farmer Princeton
5. Mike Kohrs Navy
400 meter Relay
1. Penn 41.35
(Harris, Hill, Armstrong, Harrison)
2. Havard
1600 meter Relay
1. Penn 3:13.2
(McCurdy, Armstrong, Hill, Drummond)
2. Cornell 3:13.5
High Jump
1. Leo Williams Navy
2. Joe Konicki Navy
3. Keefe Dartmouth
Pole Vault
1. Blake Hawkey Army
2. Thomas Army
3. Light Dartmouth
Long Jump
1. James Johnson Harvard
2. Todd Kulik Army
3. Kevin Kullander Army
4. Bob Igod Princeton
5. Mark Henry Havard
Triple Jump
1. Mike Gray Princeton
2. Mark Henry Harvard
3. Shawn Hall Harvard
Shot Put
1. August Wolf Princeton
2. Mark Rifkin Princeton
3. Pacey Pet Dartmouth
4. Geoff Seay Princeton
5. John Passalacqua Cornell
Discus
1. August Wolf Princeton
2. Mark Rifkin Princeton
3. Pacey Pet Dartmouth
Hammer
1. Richard Morse Penn
2. Shawn Robinson Brown
3. Jim Kenny Army
4. Brian Holasek Princeton

5. Jeff Scott

Army

8:54.80
8:57.50
9:00.42
9:04.74
9:10.63

7-0%4

16-4

24-4Y,
23-7
23-6
23-4%
23-3%

49-6

63-2%
55-1
54-8
54-1Y4
52-7%

185-7

189-1
180-7
171-9
171-3
168-0



Javelin

1. Tom Meyer
2. Puccetti

3. Farnsworth
4. Cullinan

100-meter dash
1. Pat Melton

2. Jane Bennett

3. Moya Forbes

200-meter dash
1. Pat Melton

2. Moya Forbes

3. Jane Bennett

5. Trina Russell

400-meter dash

1. Betty Newsam
2. Cheryl Bascomb
3. Joan Phengloor
5. Evelyn Taylor

800-meter run

1. Monica Egbuonu
2. Mary Herlihy

3. Mary Turner

1500-meter run

1. Doriane Lambelet
2. Jenny Stricker

3. Debbie Schulte

3K run

1. Paula Newnham
2. Debbie Schulte

3. Darlene Beckford

SK run

1. Riva Gensib

2. Margaret Wynne
3. Yinoka Wills

10K run

1. Kate Wiley

2. Gillian Morton
3. Judy Damore
4. Cindy Sterling

100-meter hurdles
1. Sari Chang

2. Sally Andersen
3. Audrey Pessu

Men’s HeptagonalOutdoor Track & Field Championships « May 1-2, 1982
Memorial Field (Hanover, N.H.)
Men’s Scores: 1. Princeton 76Y2; 2. Navy 48; 3. Dartmouth 39'%; 4. Penn 37'5; 5. Harvard 35; 6. Army 29; 7. Cornell 27;8. Brown 18; 9. Columbia 5; 10. Yale 4%.

Heptagonal Women’s Outdoor Track & Field Championships ¢ April 16-17, 1982
Memorial Field (Hanover, N.H.)
Women’s Scores: 1. Princeton 168; 2. Harvard 108'%; 3. Penn 84; 4. Yale 80% ; 5. Dartmouth 57; 6. Cornell 54; 7. Brown 27; 8. Barnard 9.

MEN

Princeton
Navy
Princeton
Cornell

WOMEN

Yale
Princeton
Yale

Yale

Yale
Princeton
Cornell

Princeton
Dartmouth
Penn
Cornell

Princeton
Harvard
Penn

Cornell
Harvard
Princeton

Harvard
Princeton
Harvard

Penn
Yale
Barnard

Harvard
Yale
Penn
Penn

Princeton
Princeton
Cornell

252-5

12.21

25.09

26.2

56.2
58.1

59.8

2:13.1

4:22.46

9:34.4

17:01.99

35:56.44

14.42

14.89

WOMEN
400-meter hurdles
1. Sally Andersen Princeton 61.86
2. Doriane Lambelet Cornell 63.27
3.Erin Silsbury Princeton
4x100-meter Relay
1. Princeton 48.30
(Andersen, Newsam, Quackenbos, Egbuono)
2. Yale 48.37
3. Cornell 49.56
4x400-meter Relay
1. Princeton 3:51.88
2. Yale
3. Penn
4. Cornell 4:00.86
4x800-meter Relay
1. Harvard 9:20.86
(Stricker, Herlihy, Barrett, Beckford)
5. Cornell 9:52.2
High Jump
1. Joan Clarkin Brown 5-2
2. Anne Kearns Brown
3. Gail Koziara Dartmouth
4. Sari Chang Dartmouth
Long Jump
1. Sari Chang Princeton 18-10%
2. Betty Newsam Princeton
3. Julie Dzik Cornell 18-1
Shot Put
1. Gail Koziara Dartmouth 46-3%
2. Maria Acacia Harvard
3. Kim Johnson Harvard
Discus
1. Gail Koziara Dartmouth 132-2
2. Elizabeth Rich Penn
3. Mary Macienczyck Princeton
Javelin
1. Loriane Murphy Yale 132-0
4. Gail Koziara Dartmouth
Heptathlon
1. Mariquita Patterson Harvard 4,646
2. Kate Delhagen Princeton
3. Colette Fleming Penn



